
 
 

REPORT TO THE LIBRARY BOARD 
FEBRUARY 20, 2025 

 

SUBJECT: 2025 Closures - Revised 

PURPOSE:  For Approval  

PREPARED BY:  Michael Ciccone 

PRESENTED BY: Michael Ciccone – CEO & Chief Librarian  

RECOMMENDATION 

To approve the revision to the Library’s 2025 Closures. 
 

BACKGROUND 

The list of Library 2025 Closures, approved at the Library’s September 19, 2024 Board 
Meeting, has been revised as follows: 
 
“Friday, November 14 – Staff Development Day” has been removed as it conflicts with a 
TVDSB Professional Development Day and it’s important that the Library be open to 
welcome students and their parents. 

 
• Wednesday, January 1 – New Year’s Day 
• Monday, February 17 – Family Day 
• Friday, April 18 – Good Friday 
• Monday, April 21 – Easter Monday 
• Monday, May 19 – Victoria Day 
• Tuesday, July 1 – Canada Day 
• Monday, August 4 – Civic Holiday 
• Monday, September 1 – Labour Day 
• Tuesday, September 30 – Truth & Reconciliation Day 
• Monday, October 13 – Thanksgiving 
• Wednesday, December 24 – close at 12:30 p.m. (1/2 working day preceding 

Christmas Day) 
• Christmas Day – Thursday, December 25 
• Boxing Day – Friday, December 26 
• Wednesday, December 31 – close at 12:30 p.m. (1/2 working day preceding New 

Year’s Day) 
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